
CUSTOMER NOTICE 

CHANGE IN RATES for LOS CERROS WATER COMPANY, Inc. 

DOCKET NO. W-02747-A-15-0293    DECISION NO. 75524 

At its open meeting on April 12, 2016 the Arizona Corporation Commission approved a permanent increase 

to the monthly usage charges, commodity rates, service line and meter installation charges and other 

service charges in an application filed August 18, 2015.  The recently approved charges will now include a 

tiered commodity charges for usage.  The rates and charges listed below shall be effective for all services 

provided on and after May 1, 2016. 

If you have any questions regarding this notice, please contact our office at 520-293-5500. 

TARIFF SCHEDULE – EFFECTIVE 05/01/2016 

 

MONTHLY USAGE CHARGES:  All Classes 

  5/8" x 3/4" Meter $13.65 
3/4" Meter $18.75 
1" Meter $31.25 
1 1/2" Meter $62.50 
2" Meter $100.00 
3" Meter $187.50 
4" Meter $312.50 
6" Meter $625.00 

 

COMMODITY RATES:  All Classes - Per 1,000 Gallons 
 

     5/8" x 3/4" Meter 
  

2" Meter 
 0 to 3,000 Gallons $2.45 

 
0 to 16,000 Gallons $2.75 

3,001 to 10,000 Gallons $2.75 
 

Over 16,000 Gallons $3.05 
Over 10,000 Gallons $3.05 

   
     3/4" Meter 

  
3" Meter 

 0 to 3,000 Gallons $2.45 
 

0 to 48,000 Gallons $2.75 
3,001 to 10,000 Gallons $2.75 

 
Over 48,000 Gallons $3.05 

Over 10,000 Gallons $3.05 
   

     1" Meter 
  

4" Meter 
 0 to 10,000 Gallons $2.75 

 
0 to 90,000 Gallons $2.75 

Over 10,000 Gallons $3.05 
 

Over 90,000 Gallons $3.05 

   
  

 1 1/2" Meter 
  

6" Meter 
 0 to 10,000 Gallons $2.75 

 
0 to 160,000 Gallons $2.75 

Over 10,000 Gallons $3.05 
 

Over 160,000 Gallons $3.05 

Please see reverse side for Other Charges 



Continued from reverse side 

CHANGE IN RATES for LOS CERROS WATER COMPANY, Inc. 

DOCKET NO. W-02747-A-15-0293    DECISION NO. 75524 

TARIFF SCHEDULE – EFFECTIVE 05/01/2016 

 

SERVICE LINE AND 
 

  
 

SERVICE CHARGES: 
 METER INSTALLATION CHARGES:   

  
  

Refundable Pursuant to A.A.C. R-14-2-405   
 

Establishment  $20.00 

  
  

  
 

Reconnection (Delinquent) $25.00 

  
Service 

Line 
Charge 

Meter 
Charge 

Total 
Charge  

After Hour Service Charge $30.00 

  
 

(At Customer's Request)   
5/8" x 3/4" 
Meter $360 $140 $500 

 
Meter Test (If Correct) $25.00 

3/4" Meter $360 $180 $540 
 

Meter Re-Read (If Correct) $15.00 

1" Meter $380 $220 $600 
 

NSF Check $15.00 

1 1/2" Meter $1,000 $1,000 $2,000 
 

Deposit * 

2" Meter $1,100 $1,200 $2,300 
 

Deposit Interest * 

3" Meter $1,200 $1,900 $3,100 
 

Re-Establishment (Within 12 
Months) ** 

4" Meter $1,600 $3,000 $4,600 
 

Deferred Payment (Per Month) 1.50% 

6" Meter $2,100 $5,000 $7,100 
 

Late Fee Penalty 1.50% 

Over 6 Inch At Cost At Cost At Cost 
   

     
MONTHLY SERVICE CHARGE    

     
FOR FIRE SPRINKLERS:   

      
  

     
4" or Smaller *** 

     
6" *** 

     
8" *** 

     
10" *** 

     
Larger than 10" *** 

*Per Commission Rule A.A.C. R14-2-403 (B) 
**Months off system times the monthly minimum (A.A.C. R14-2-403 (D) 
***1.00% of monthly minimum for a comparable sized meter connection, but no less than $5.00 per   
month. 
The service charge for fire sprinklers is only applicable for service lines separate and distinct from the 
primary service line. 
 
In additional to the collection of its regular rates and charges, the company shall collect from its 
customers their proportionate share of any privilege, sales or use tax. (A.A.C. R14-2-409.D). 


